

To Protect and Promote the Health and the Environment of the People of Kittitas County

KITTITAS COUNTY SPECIAL BOARD OF HEALTH (BOH) Meeting Minutes

July 26, 2017 Commissioners' Auditorium 11:00 a.m.

Board of Health (BOH): Laura Osiadacz, Paul Jewell, Obie O'Brien

Absent: Rich Elliott, John Asriel M.D.

Public Health: Kasey Knutson, Candi Blackford

Other: Jeanne Kilgore

Called meeting to order at 11:00 a.m.

Paul Jewell noted that the special BOH meeting was set to request a joint BOH/BOCC Public Hearing to Amend Kittitas County Code Title 8.24 Smoking and Vaping. Commissioner Jewell asked for a motion.

Motion 07-01: Motion to approve a joint BOH/BOCC Public Hearing to Amend Kittitas County Code Title 8.24 Smoking and Vaping on August 17, 2017 at 10:00 a.m. in the Commissioners Auditorium. Laura Osiadacz moved to approve a joint BOH/BOCC Public Hearing to Amend Kittitas County Code Title 8.24 Smoking and Vaping on August 17, 2017 at 10:00 a.m. in the Commissioners Auditorium. Obie O'Brien second. All approved. Motion 07-01 carried to approve a joint BOH/BOCC Public Hearing to Amend Kittitas County Code Title 8.24 Smoking and Vaping on August 17, 2017 at 10:00 a.m. in the Commissioners Auditorium.

Other

Jeanne Kilgore presented an employee PAF for approval by the board. PAF was approved and signed by all members of the BOH.

Meeting was adjourned at 11:11a .m.

Next Board of Health Meeting will be held on August 17,2017 at 19,00 a.m.

Paul Jewell, Chair of the Board of Health

then



Robin Read, Administrator,

Board of Health Minutes July 26, 2017 2 of 2

.

) Margar and

Kittitas County Public Health

Candi Blackford, Clerk of the Board of Health